Middle School VCM #2 - Final Results

Spelling (3/4) - Team

Rank School

1

2
3
4
5

Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Wink MS

Students

Channing Neeb, Luke Hacker, Carter Thomas
Maddie Metzler, Xavier Yosten, Sloane Halt

Warren Jennings , Destiny Escobedo , Wade Kaiser
Roman Dodson, Brynlee Johnson, Stella Baker
Glorianna Guenther, Sofia Mendoza, Halle Archibald

Conference
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A

District

13
13
7
10
6

Total Score
135

116

103

95

55



Spelling (3/4) - Team - 2A

Rank School

1

2
3
4

Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS

Students

Channing Neeb, Luke Hacker, Carter Thomas
Maddie Metzler, Xavier Yosten, Sloane Halt

Warren Jennings , Destiny Escobedo , Wade Kaiser
Glorianna Guenther, Sofia Mendoza, Halle Archibald

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13
13

Total Score
135

116

103

55



Spelling (3/4) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whitesboro MS Roman Dodson, Brynlee Johnson, Stella Baker 3A 10 95






Spelling (3/4) - Individual

Rank Name School Conference District  Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Maddie Metzler Lindsay MS 2A 13 4 46 15.0
2 Channing Neeb Muenster MS 2A 13 4 46 12.0
3 Luke Hacker Muenster MS 2A 13 3 45 13.0
4 Carter Thomas Muenster MS 2A 13 3 44 12.0
5 Zayley Schilling Muenster MS 2A 13 4 42 12.0
5 Aiden Hillis Muenster MS 2A 13 4 42 12.0
7 Kellen Crouch Muenster MS 2A 13 3 40 12.0
8 Xavier Yosten Lindsay MS 2A 13 4 39 12.0
9 Warren Jennings Sonora MS 2A 7 4 38 11.0
10 Emery Miller Muenster MS 2A 13 3 37 12.0
11 River Shreiber Archer City MS 2A 9 3 36 9.0
12 Roman Dodson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 4 34 10.0
13 Destiny Escobedo Sonora MS 2A 4 33 11.0
14 Wade Kaiser Sonora MS 2A 4 32 12.0
15 Ryan Cole New Waverly MS 3A 23 4 31 10.0
16 Brynlee Johnson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 4 31 9.0
17 Sloane Halt Lindsay MS 2A 13 3 31 8.0
18 Stella Baker Whitesboro MS 3A 10 3 30 10.0
19 Brynleigh Holland Whitesboro MS 3A 10 4 30 8.0
20 Jaxon Barrientos Sonora MS 2A 4 29 9.0
21 Cayden Guerra Sonora MS 2A 4 27 11.0
22 Landon Haffey Lindsay MS 2A 13 4 27 9.0
23 Kate Rinner Lindsay MS 2A 13 4 27 7.0
24 Elijah Bittner Lindsay MS 2A 13 3 26 5.0
25 Jackson Jordan Lindsay MS 2A 13 3 24 4.0
26 Cason Perez Sonora MS 2A 7 3 22 6.0
27 Jordan Gutierrez Sonora MS 2A 7 3 21 7.0
28 Glorianna Guenther Wink MS 2A 6 3 20 0.0
29 Sofia Mendoza Wink MS 2A 6 4 19 0.0
30 Halle Archibald Wink MS 2A 6 4 16 0.0
31 Briella Ramey Wink MS 2A 6 4 14 0.0
31 Kaiden Kirby Wink MS 2A 6 3 14 0.0



33
34
35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Sally Beck

Jose Herrera-Gloria

Braxton Skinner
Oriana Hildebrand
Jaylee Mills
Laina Carroll
Brystol Graves
Davis Lang
Hannah Haffey
Karlee Albert
Angela Buitron
Kathryn Ramirez
Ryder Smith
Jazlyn Alvarado

Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A

13

13
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3.0
7.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
11.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.0






Spelling (3/4) - 2A

Rank Name

1 Maddie Metzler

2 Channing Neeb

3 Luke Hacker

4 Carter Thomas

5 Zayley Schilling
5 Aiden Hillis

7 Kellen Crouch

8 Xavier Yosten

9 Warren Jennings
10 Emery Miller

11 River Shreiber

12 Destiny Escobedo
13 Wade Kaiser

14 Sloane Halt

15 Jaxon Barrientos
16 Cayden Guerra

17 Landon Haffey

18 Kate Rinner

19 Elijah Bittner

20 Jackson Jordan

21 Cason Perez

22 Jordan Gutierrez
23 Glorianna Guenther
24 Sofia Mendoza
25 Halle Archibald
26 Briella Ramey

26 Kaiden Kirby

28 Sally Beck

29 Jose Herrera-Gloria
30 Braxton Skinner
31 Oriana Hildebrand
32 Jaylee Mills

School
Lindsay MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Muenster MS

Archer City MS

Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Wink MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
7
13

Grade Level

A W A LW W W B B b W W W W W BB B B b W BB > OB DD W B B W whbs B>

Score
46
46
45
44
42
42
40
39
38
37
36
33
32
31
29
27
27
27
26
24
22
21
20
19
16
14
14
12
11
11
11
10

Tie Breaker

15.0
12.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
12.0
9.0
11.0
12.0
8.0
9.0
11.0
9.0
7.0
5.0
4.0
6.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
7.0
5.0
0.0
0.0



32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Laina Carroll
Brystol Graves
Davis Lang
Hannah Haffey
Angela Buitron
Kathryn Ramirez
Ryder Smith
Jazlyn Alvarado

Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
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0.0
11.0
0.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.0



Spelling (3/4) - 3A

Rank Name

1 Roman Dodson

2 Ryan Cole

3 Brynlee Johnson
4 Stella Baker

5 Brynleigh Holland
6 Karlee Albert

School
Whitesboro MS
New Waverly MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS

Conference
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

District
10
23
10
10
10
10

Grade Level

E N VS N

Score
34
31
31
30
30

Tie Breaker
10.0

10.0

9.0

10.0

8.0

1.0



Spelling (3/4) - Grade 3

Rank Name

1 Luke Hacker

2 Carter Thomas

3 Kellen Crouch

4 Emery Miller

5 River Shreiber

6 Sloane Halt

7 Stella Baker

8 Elijah Bittner

9 Jackson Jordan

10 Cason Perez

11 Jordan Gutierrez
12 Glorianna Guenther
13 Kaiden Kirby

14 Sally Beck

15 Jose Herrera-Gloria
16 Oriana Hildebrand
17 Laina Carroll

18 Brystol Graves

19 Davis Lang

20 Hannah Haffey

21 Angela Buitron

22 Kathryn Ramirez
23 Ryder Smith

24 Jazlyn Alvarado

School
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Archer City MS
Lindsay MS
Whitesboro MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Wink MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
13

13

13

13

9

13

10

13
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Grade Level

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W w w

Score
45
44
40
37
36
31
30
26
24
22
21
20
14
12

Tie Breaker

13.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
9.0
8.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
6.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
11.0
0.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.0



Spelling (3/4) - Grade 4

Rank Name

1 Maddie Metzler
2 Channing Neeb
3 Zayley Schilling
3 Aiden Hillis

5 Xavier Yosten

6 Warren Jennings
7 Roman Dodson
8 Destiny Escobedo
9 Wade Kaiser

10 Ryan Cole

11 Brynlee Johnson
12 Brynleigh Holland
13 Jaxon Barrientos
14 Cayden Guerra
15 Landon Haffey
16 Kate Rinner

17 Sofia Mendoza
18 Halle Archibald
19 Briella Ramey
20 Braxton Skinner
21 Jaylee Mills

22 Karlee Albert

School

Lindsay MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Muenster MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
New Waverly MS
Whitesboro MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS

Wink MS

Wink MS
Lindsay MS
Wink MS
Whitesboro MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
2A
3A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A

District
13

13

13

13

13

7

10

23
10
10

13
13

13

10

Grade Level

B L L T - R - S T T S N S N i e S S R N L R

Score
46
46
42
42
39
38
34
33
32
31
31
30
29
27
27
27
19
16
14
11
10

Tie Breaker
15.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
9.0
11.0
9.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
1.0



Spelling (5/6) - Team

Rank School
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Lindsay MS
Callisburg MS
Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Nazareth MS
Olney MS
Whitesboro MS
White Oak MS
Hartley MS
Gail Borden MS
Sonora MS
Shelbyville MS
Channing MS
Ponder MS
Yorktown MS

Students

Tin Nguyen, Nathan Desai, Audrey Rinner

Bethany Insall, Maivry Montgomery, Presley Wimmer
Rhett Pendelton, Caden Coleman, Rachel Martinez
Brant White, Noah Raef, Charlie DeMoss

Harris Sullivan, Abram Dinwiddie, Robert Ward
Rhett Fagan, Monroe Baldwin, Summer Aycox

Shay Richardson, Madalyn Hart, Abby Clinkscales
Harlie Newman, Jacob Queen, Joritsa Portillo

Klete Rinehart, Teal Griffin, Cale Beaver

Annslee Ramseyer, Ayven Lozano, Adrialys Mata
Tatum Jacobs, Denver McDonald, Jacie Lee

Viviana DeLeon, Abril Burrola, Gabriella Lusk
Savannah Nickell, Gibson Thomas, Garrett Louderback
Drake Cates, Bryston Rodriguez, Jayson Salinas

Conference District Total Score

2A
3A
3A
1A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A

13
10

10
15

23

10
31

206
190
173
168
164
163
156
149
132
131
131
110
104
96



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 1A

Rank School

1

2
3
4

Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS

Students

Brant White, Noah Raef, Charlie DeMoss
Harlie Newman, Jacob Queen, Joritsa Portillo
Klete Rinehart, Teal Griffin, Cale Beaver
Viviana DeLeon, Abril Burrola, Gabriella Lusk

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A

District
4

3
6
3

Total Score
168
149
132
110



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 2A

Rank School Students Conference  District Total Score
1 Lindsay MS Tin Nguyen, Nathan Desai, Audrey Rinner 2A 13 206

2 Olney MS Harris Sullivan, Abram Dinwiddie, Robert Ward 2A 9 164

3 Sonora MS Annslee Ramseyer, Ayven Lozano, Adrialys Mata 2A 7 131

4 Shelbyville MS Tatum Jacobs, Denver McDonald, Jacie Lee 2A 23 131

5 Yorktown MS Drake Cates, Bryston Rodriguez, Jayson Salinas 2A 31 96



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Callisburg MS Bethany Insall, Maivry Montgomery, Presley Wimmer 3A 10 190
2 Odessa UTPB Stem MS  Rhett Pendelton, Caden Coleman, Rachel Martinez 3A 4 173
3 Whitesboro MS Rhett Fagan, Monroe Baldwin, Summer Aycox 3A 10 163
4 White Oak MS Shay Richardson, Madalyn Hart, Abby Clinkscales 3A 15 156
5 Ponder MS Savannah Nickell, Gibson Thomas, Garrett Louderback 3A 10 104






Spelling (5/6) - Individual

Rank Name

1 Harris Sullivan

2 Bethany Insall

3 Tin Nguyen

4 Nathan Desai

5 Annslee Ramseyer

6 Audrey Rinner

7 Rhett Pendelton

8 Josie Fleitman

9 Maivry Montgomery

10 Brant White

11 Shay Richardson

12 Presley Wimmer

13 Caden Coleman

14 Rhett Fagan

15 Noah Raef

16 Harlie Newman

17 Klete Rinehart

18 Tatum Jacobs

19 Benjamin Green

19 Monroe Baldwin

21 Abram Dinwiddie

21 Charlie DeMoss

23 Summer Aycox

24 Lundyn Hammons

25 Rachel Martinez

25 Jacob Queen

27 Lanie Petroll

28 Carlos Gonzalez-
Acosta

29  Adalyn O'Connor

30 Madalyn Hart

31

Aubree Bruce

School

Olney MS

Callisburg MS

Lindsay MS

Lindsay MS

Sonora MS

Lindsay MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Lindsay MS

Callisburg MS
Nazareth MS

White Oak MS
Callisburg MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Whitesboro MS
Nazareth MS

Hartley MS

Gail Borden MS
Shelbyville MS
Callisburg MS
Whitesboro MS

Olney MS

Nazareth MS
Whitesboro MS
Lindsay MS

Odessa UTPB Stem MS
Hartley MS

Whitesboro MS

Whitesboro MS

Nazareth MS
White Oak MS
Whitesboro MS

Conference District

2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
1A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
1A
1A
2A
3A
3A
2A
1A
3A
2A
3A
1A
3A

3A

1A
3A
3A

9
10
13
13
7
13
4
13
10
4
15
10
4
10
4

23
10
10

10
13

10

10

15
10

Grade
Leve
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Score

75
72
72
70
66
64
64
61
60
59
59
58
58
57
56
56
55
54
54
54
53
53
52
51
51
51
50

49

49
49
49

Tie

Breaker

19.0
18.0
16.0
18.0
17.0
16.0

14.0
15.0
16.0
14.0
9.0

14.0
15.0

16.0
14.0
14.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
12.0

11.0

14.0

13.0
12.0
10.0



32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
41

43

44
44
46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
65

Benjamin Aguirre
Abby Clinkscales
Steeley Moore
McKenna Scoggins
Denver McDonald
Oren Welps

Myles Graves
Bentley Noyes
Emery Brockman
Joritsa Portillo
Caleb Bellows

Nathan Zubair

Teal Griffin
Viviana DeLeon
Adley Bezner
Savannah Nickell
Bella Beckett
Cale Beaver
Abril Burrola
Gibson Thomas
Robert Ward
Josslyn Esquivel
Anna Prins
Brady Dickerhoff
Ayven Lozano
Drake Cates
Harper Creel
Gabriella Lusk
Cohen Dietsch
Eric German
Mackenzie Jones
Jacie Lee
Bryston Rodriguez

Evan Howerton

Whitesboro MS
White Oak MS
Nazareth MS
Whitesboro MS
Shelbyville MS
Nazareth MS
Whitesboro MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Hartley MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Lindsay MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Ponder MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Nazareth MS
Gail Borden MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Olney MS
Channing MS
Whitesboro MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Yorktown MS
Whitesboro MS

3A
3A
1A
3A
2A
1A
3A
3A
1A
1A
1A

3A

1A
1A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A
2A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A

13
10
10
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23
31
10

[) Wi« e NiNe) NIV, e Nie Mo Y, BiNe NNV, |

o)

[=)Nie NN Wie ) NiNe) Nie NN e i) Nie) WY, B e NN e e e Mo K N e e ) SRV e e

48
48
48
46
45
45
45
42
42
42
42

39

39
39
38
38
38
38
38
37
36
36
36
36
35
34
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
31

12.0
9.0
6.0
13.0
11.0
11.0
7.0
13.0
9.0

7.0

9.0
8.0
6.0

7.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

13.0

7.0

9.0

8.0

6.0

6.0

8.0



66
67
68
69
69
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92
93

Adrialys Mata
Ryleigh Tapia
Jayson Salinas
Ali Hinsley
Garrett Louderback
Eli Scott

Jacob Martinez
Reese Godlen
Aubrey Pearce
Cy Hammock
Braxton Wills
Hannah Rogers
Maria Fernandez
Alyssa Strickland
Jezzelle Hagemann
Easton Gates
Maycee White
Sydney Smith
Jace Braden

Emri Rainwater
Jewel Adair
Keegan Martinez
Brayden Wildey

Tanner Green
Jidekene Iloma

Kaliegh Nichols
Abigail Drager

Kloey Simon

Sonora MS
White Oak MS
Yorktown MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS

Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Gail Borden MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Ponder MS
Channing MS
Channing MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
Channing MS
Channing MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Yorktown MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS

2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A
3A
3A
1A
2A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
2A

3A
3A
3A

15
31
10
10

10
10
10

31
31

10
10
10
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30
30
30
29
29
29
29
26
25
24
24
23
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
16
15
12
12
10

10.0
7.0

9.0
9.0

3.0
6.0
4.0

4.0
2.0
11.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
2.0
1.0
2.0

5.0

2.0
2.0
1.0



Spelling (5/6) - 1A

Rank
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Name

Brant White
Noah Raef
Harlie Newman
Klete Rinehart
Charlie DeMoss
Jacob Queen
Adalyn O'Connor
Steeley Moore
Oren Welps
Emery Brockman
Joritsa Portillo
Caleb Bellows
Teal Griffin
Viviana DeLeon
Cale Beaver
Abril Burrola
Anna Prins
Brady Dickerhoff
Gabriella Lusk
Eli Scott

Jacob Martinez
Braxton Wills
Easton Gates
Maycee White
Emri Rainwater
Jewel Adair

School
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Gail Borden MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Hartley MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Nazareth MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Channing MS
Channing MS
Channing MS

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District
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Grade Level
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Score
59
56
56
55
53
51
49
48
45
42
42
42
39
39
38
38
36
36
33
29
29
24
19
18
16
15

Tie Breaker
16.0
15.0

13.0

13.0
6.0
11.0
9.0

6.0

1.0
3.0
2.0
1.0



Spelling (5/6) - 2A

Rank Name

1 Harris Sullivan

2 Tin Nguyen

3 Nathan Desai

4 Annslee Ramseyer
5 Audrey Rinner

6 Josie Fleitman

7 Tatum Jacobs

8 Abram Dinwiddie
9 Lundyn Hammons
10 Denver McDonald
11 Adley Bezner

12 Robert Ward

13 Josslyn Esquivel
14 Ayven Lozano

15 Drake Cates

16 Harper Creel

17 Eric German

18 Mackenzie Jones
18 Jacie Lee

20 Bryston Rodriguez
21 Adrialys Mata

22 Jayson Salinas

23 Hannah Rogers

24 Maria Fernandez
25 Jace Braden

26 Keegan Martinez
27 Brayden Wildey
28 Tanner Green

School

Olney MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Olney MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Lindsay MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Yorktown MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Yorktown MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District
9

13

13

7

13

13

23

9

13

31
31

Grade Level
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Score
75
72
70
66
64
61
54
53
51
45
38
36
36
35
34
33
32
32
32
32
30
30
23
20
17
12
12
10

Tie Breaker
19.0
16.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
14.0
16.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
9.0
12.0
7.0
13.0

7.0
8.0
6.0
6.0

10.0

4.0
2.0
4.0
2.0






Spelling (5/6) - 3A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Score Tie
Level Breaker

1 Bethany Insall Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 72 18.0
2 Rhett Pendelton Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 64

3 Maivry Montgomery  Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 60 15.0
4 Shay Richardson White Oak MS 3A 15 6 59 14.0
5 Presley Wimmer Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 58 9.0
6 Caden Coleman Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 58

7 Rhett Fagan Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 57 14.0
8 Benjamin Green Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 54 14.0
8 Monroe Baldwin Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 54 14.0
10 Summer Aycox Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 52 14.0
11 Rachel Martinez Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 51

12 Lanie Petroll Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 50 11.0
13 Qanos Gonzalez= - yhitesboro MS 3A 0 s 49 140
14 Madalyn Hart White Oak MS 3A 15 6 49 12.0
15 Aubree Bruce Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 49 10.0
16 Benjamin Aguirre Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 48 12.0
17 Abby Clinkscales White Oak MS 3A 15 6 48 9.0
18 McKenna Scoggins Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 46 13.0
19  Myles Graves Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 45 7.0
20 Bentley Noyes Amarillo River Road MS 3A 1 6 42 13.0
1 Nathan Zubair i/});t Worth Harmony School of Innovation 3A 9 6 39 70
22 Savannah Nickell Ponder MS 3A 10 6 38 8.0
23 Bella Beckett Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 38 6.0
24 Gibson Thomas Ponder MS 3A 10 6 37 7.0
25 Cohen Dietsch Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 32 9.0
26 Evan Howerton Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 31 8.0
27 Ryleigh Tapia White Oak MS 3A 15 6 30 7.0
28  Ali Hinsley Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 29 9.0
28 Garrett Louderback Ponder MS 3A 10 6 29 9.0
30 Reese Godlen Ponder MS 3A 10 6 26 3.0



31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39

Aubrey Pearce

Cy Hammock
Alyssa Strickland
Jezzelle Hagemann

Sydney Smith
Jidekene Iloma

Kaliegh Nichols
Abigail Drager
Kloey Simon

Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Omabha Paul Pewitt MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3A
3A
3A

10
10
14
10
10

10
10
10

A N NN D

25
24
19
19
18

6.0
4.0
11.0
2.0
2.0

5.0

2.0
2.0
1.0



Spelling (5/6) - Grade 5

Rank Name School Conference  District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Josie Fleitman Lindsay MS 2A 13 5 61 14.0
2 Brant White Nazareth MS 1A 5 59 16.0
3 Noah Raef Nazareth MS 1A 5 56 15.0
4 Monroe Baldwin Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 54 14.0
5 Lanie Petroll Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 50 11.0
6 Carlos Gonzalez-Acosta Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 49 14.0
7 Adalyn O'Connor Nazareth MS 1A 4 5 49 13.0
8 Benjamin Aguirre Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 48 12.0
9 Steeley Moore Nazareth MS 1A 4 5 48 6.0
10 Myles Graves Whitesboro MS 3A 10 5 45 7.0
11 Adley Bezner Lindsay MS 2A 13 5 38 9.0
12 Ayven Lozano Sonora MS 2A 7 5 35 13.0
13 Hannah Rogers Sonora MS 2A 7 5 23 4.0
14 Maria Fernandez Sonora MS 2A 7 5 20 2.0
15 Easton Gates Channing MS 1A 3 5 19 1.0
16 Maycee White Channing MS 1A 3 5 18 3.0
17 Emri Rainwater Channing MS 1A 3 5 16 2.0
18 Jewel Adair Channing MS 1A 3 5 15 1.0
19 Keegan Martinez Sonora MS 2A 7 5 12 2.0






Spelling (5/6) - Grade 6

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Score Tie
Level Breaker

1 Harris Sullivan Olney MS 2A 9 6 75 19.0
2 Bethany Insall Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 72 18.0
3 Tin Nguyen Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 72 16.0
4 Nathan Desai Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 70 18.0
5 Annslee Ramseyer  Sonora MS 2A 7 6 66 17.0
6 Audrey Rinner Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 64 16.0
7 Rhett Pendelton Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 64

8 ﬁf‘);vg)mery Callisburg MS 3A 0 6 60  15.0
9 Shay Richardson White Oak MS 3A 15 6 59 14.0
10 Presley Wimmer Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 58 9.0
11 Caden Coleman Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 58

12 Rhett Fagan Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 57 14.0
13 Harlie Newman Hartley MS 1A 6 56

14 Klete Rinehart Gail Borden MS 1A 6 6 55

15 Tatum Jacobs Shelbyville MS 2A 23 6 54 16.0
16 Benjamin Green Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 54 14.0
17 Abram Dinwiddie =~ Olney MS 2A 6 53 13.0
17 Charlie DeMoss Nazareth MS 1A 6 53 13.0
19 Summer Aycox Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 52 14.0
20 Lundyn Hammons Lindsay MS 2A 13 6 51 12.0
21 Rachel Martinez Odessa UTPB Stem MS 3A 4 6 51

21 Jacob Queen Hartley MS 1A 6 51

23 Madalyn Hart White Oak MS 3A 15 6 49 12.0
24 Aubree Bruce Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 49 10.0
25 Abby Clinkscales ~ White Oak MS 3A 15 6 48 9.0
26 McKenna Scoggins Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 46 13.0
27 Denver McDonald  Shelbyville MS 2A 23 6 45 11.0
27 Oren Welps Nazareth MS 1A 4 6 45 11.0
29 Bentley Noyes Amarillo River Road MS 3A 1 6 42 13.0
30 Emery Brockman  Nazareth MS 1A 4 6 42 9.0
31 Joritsa Portillo Hartley MS 1A 3 6 42



31

33

34
34
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
59
61
62
63
64
65

Caleb Bellows
Nathan Zubair

Teal Griffin

Viviana DeLeon

Savannah Nickell

Bella Beckett
Cale Beaver
Abril Burrola
Gibson Thomas
Robert Ward
Josslyn Esquivel

Anna Prins

Brady Dickerhoff

Drake Cates
Harper Creel
Gabriella Lusk
Cohen Dietsch
Eric German
Mackenzie Jones

Jacie Lee

Bryston Rodriguez

Evan Howerton
Adrialys Mata
Ryleigh Tapia
Jayson Salinas
Ali Hinsley

Garrett Louderback

Eli Scott

Jacob Martinez
Reese Godlen
Aubrey Pearce
Cy Hammock
Braxton Wills

Alyssa Strickland

Hartley MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Gail Borden MS
Channing MS
Ponder MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Nazareth MS
Gail Borden MS
Yorktown MS
Olney MS
Channing MS
Whitesboro MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Yorktown MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
White Oak MS
Yorktown MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS

Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Gail Borden MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS

1A

1A
1A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A
2A
2A
1A
1A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A
3A
3A
1A
3A

23
31
10

15
31
10
10

10
10
10

14

() Nie NN Nie e Mo e Nie ) Wil e Mo e NN e e e e Mo N e iKe) Sl NN e NN N e i) N e e e e Nie o

42

39

39
39
38
38
38
38
37
36
36
36
36
34
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
31
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
26
25
24
24
19

7.0

8.0
6.0

7.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

7.0

9.0
8.0
6.0
6.0

8.0
10.0
7.0

9.0

9.0

3.0
6.0
4.0

11.0



66
67
68
69
70

71

72
73
74

Jezzelle Hagemann
Sydney Smith

Jace Braden
Brayden Wildey

Tanner Green
Jidekene Iloma

Kaliegh Nichols
Abigail Drager
Kloey Simon

Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Sonora MS
Yorktown MS
Yorktown MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS

3A
3A
2A
2A
2A

3A

3A
3A
3A

10
10

31
31

10
10
10

AN N N & &

19
18
17
12
10

2.0
2.0
4.0

5.0

2.0
2.0
1.0



Spelling (7/8) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score
1 Prosper Rushing MS E]ﬁij;spigl;%h’ Jissha Satheesh Kumar, Nidhi 6A 5 288
2 Nazareth MS Olivia Raef, Brynli Schilling, Averi Birkenfeld 1A 4 271
3 Hartley MS Yatzmary Luna, Noah Cappo, Laynie Beedle 1A 3 249
4 Whitesboro MS Jeremy Krause, Emma Parish, Abigail Simmons  3A 10 247
5 Callisburg MS Matti Townsend, Phoenix Hall, Wade Kiser 3A 10 227
6 Sonora MS Gael Duenes, Madelyn Hernandez, ElRey Silva 2A 7 226
7 Winters MS Neh;miah Alvarado, Will Schaffner, Ayden A 3 218
Jamieson
] Fort quth Harmony School of Jenna Mariano, Henry Onyeugwor, Kaitlynn 3A 9 205
Innovation MS Nguyen

9 Olney MS SI/;OSrteewart, Emily Morcom, Natashia Eversole A 9 198
10 Ponder MS Bella Marr, Rian Hughes, Justin Nguyen 3A 10 192
11 White Oak MS Addy Young, Carrington Watson, Kyndal Jones 3A 15 190
12 Amarillo River Road MS Haily Lowery, Lucy Rogers, Max Jenson 3A 1 181
13 Comstock MS Wyatt Jensen, Rockelle Gonzalez, Lucero Tarango 1A 10 174
14 Lindsay MS Jordan Neu, Chloe Padgett, Abigail Riley 2A 13 165
15 Shelbyville MS Zeke Derr, Sophie Ellington, Cassidy Greer 2A 23 160
16 Savoy MS Jameson Reed, Emma Reynolds, Brayden Dhane 1A 23 134
17 Gail Borden MS Mason Cheatham, Tye Stipe, Kersten Guthrie 1A 6 109
18 Wink MS Brady Morrell, Brynleigh Gallegos, Brinley Baker 2A 6 99
19 Omaha Paul Pewitt MS Yahir Noriega, Terry Versailles, Jaxsyn Foster 3A 14 74

20 Electra MS Awbree Howard, Piper Martin, Emiley DeLeon 1A 16 72



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 1A

Rank School

AN W AW N =

Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Savoy MS

Gail Borden MS
Electra MS

Students

Olivia Raef, Brynli Schilling, Averi Birkenfeld
Yatzmary Luna, Noah Cappo, Laynie Beedle
Wyatt Jensen, Rockelle Gonzalez, Lucero Tarango
Jameson Reed, Emma Reynolds, Brayden Dhane
Mason Cheatham, Tye Stipe, Kersten Guthrie
Awbree Howard, Piper Martin, Emiley DeLeon

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District

4
3
10
23
6
16

Total Score
271

249

174

134

109

72



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 2A

Rank School

AN W AW N =

Sonora MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Wink MS

Students

Gael Duenes, Madelyn Hernandez, EIRey Silva
Nehemiah Alvarado, Will Schaffner, Ayden Jamieson
Ava Stewart, Emily Morcom, Natashia Eversole Elmore
Jordan Neu, Chloe Padgett, Abigail Riley

Zeke Derr, Sophie Ellington, Cassidy Greer

Brady Morrell, Brynleigh Gallegos, Brinley Baker

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District

7
8
9
13
23
6

Total Score
226

218

198

165

160

99



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 Whitesboro MS Jeremy Krause, Emma Parish, Abigail Simmons 3A 10 247

2 Callisburg MS Matti Townsend, Phoenix Hall, Wade Kiser 3A 10 227
Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation Jenna Mariano, Henry Onyeugwor, Kaitlynn

3 3A 9 205
MS Nguyen

4 Ponder MS Bella Marr, Rian Hughes, Justin Nguyen 3A 10 192

5 White Oak MS Addy Young, Carrington Watson, Kyndal Jones 3A 15 190

6 Amarillo River Road MS Haily Lowery, Lucy Rogers, Max Jenson 3A 1 181

7 Omaha Paul Pewitt MS Yahir Noriega, Terry Versailles, Jaxsyn Foster ~ 3A 14 74



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Prosper Rushing MS  Thejas Prakash, Jissha Satheesh Kumar, Nidhi Nannepaga 6A 5 288






Spelling (7/8) - Individual

Rank Name

1 Olivia Raef

2 Thejas Prakash

3 Jissha Satheesh Kumar
4 Jeremy Krause

5 Yatzmary Luna

6 Nidhi Nannepaga

7 Nehemiah Alvarado
8 Matti Townsend

9 Eshaal Nadeem

10 Brynli Schilling

11 Averi Birkenfeld

12 Sahasra Dittakavi
13 Gael Duenes

14 Fnu Akshadha

15 Emma Parish

16 Noah Cappo

16 Laynie Beedle

18 Addy Young

19 Madelyn Hernandez
20 Abigail Simmons
21 Molly Wilson

22 Bella Marr

23 Will Schaffner

24 Jenna Mariano

25 Phoenix Hall

26 Ansh Motimramani
27 Emerson Knabenshue
28 Ava Stewart

29  ElRey Silva

29 Henry Onyeugwor

School

Nazareth MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Whitesboro MS
Hartley MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Winters MS
Callisburg MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Sonora MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Whitesboro MS
Hartley MS

Hartley MS

White Oak MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Ponder MS

Winters MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Callisburg MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Whitesboro MS
Olney MS

Sonora MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Conference District

1A
6A
6A
3A
1A
6A
2A
3A
6A
1A
1A
6A
2A
6A
3A
1A
1A
3A
2A
3A
6A
3A
2A

3A

3A
6A
3A
2A
2A

3A

4

10

10

Grade
Leve

2]

O OO0 OO0 X 0 0 N N 0 0 00NN N NN 0NN 000

[oliieBNe RN N |

-

Score

105
101
99
91
89
88
88
87
86
84
82
80
80
80
80
80
80
78
77
76
76
76
76

75

74
72
71
71
69

69

Tie
Breaker
26.0
25.0
25.0
20.0

23.0
3.0

19.0
17.0
22.0
19.0
22.0
18.0
15.0
14.0

10.0
22.0
17.0
14.0
13.0
2.0

15.0

12.0
14.0
13.0
11.0
14.0

14.0



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43

43

45
46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Maddie Noreiga
Wyatt Jensen
Jack Rogers
Wade Kiser
Emily Morcom
Zeke Derr

Haily Lowery
Jordan Neu
Rian Hughes
Juliana Medrano

Natashia Eversole
Elmore

Darsheel Kumar

Lucy Rogers
Kaitlynn Nguyen

Jayden Buckaloo
Arthi Arunprasad
Taylor Gips
Trapper Neill
Harshith Vallepalle
Pierce Wilhelm
Jameson Reed
Rockelle Gonzalez
Priel Kimigarov
Emily Solis
Carrington Watson
Kyndal Jones

Jett McLarty
Brenda Templin
Max Jenson

Chloe Padgett
Sophie Ellington
Ayden Jamieson

Jennifer Sanchez

Sonora MS

Comstock MS

Sonora MS

Callisburg MS

Olney MS

Shelbyville MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Lindsay MS

Ponder MS

Callisburg MS

Olney MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Callisburg MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Yorktown MS
Nazareth MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Nazareth MS

Savoy MS
Comstock MS
Callisburg MS
Callisburg MS
White Oak MS
White Oak MS
Nazareth MS
Callisburg MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Winters MS

Hartley MS

2A
1A
2A
3A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A

2A

6A
3A

3A
6A
2A
1A
6A
1A
1A
1A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A

10

10

23

13
10
10

23
10
10
10
15
15

10

13
23

O 0O 0O 0 0 X 0 NN 0 0

[ooBREEN | 3

3

O 0 N 0 N N NN NN 000NN 00NN NN 0

68
68
66
66
66
65
65
64
63
63

61

61
61

61

61
60
60
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
56
56
55
55
55
55
54
54
54

26.0
12.0
13.0
11.0
9.0

17.0
10.0
12.0
13.0
12.0

14.0

12.0
11.0

11.0

8.0
6.0

10.0
8.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
6.0
9.0
8.0
5.0
11.0
10.0
8.0
7.0
11.0
0.0



64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
96
97
98

Justin Nguyen
Abhijna Tatineni
Dylan Spain
Natalie Vasquez
La'Ney Powell
Lexi Berman

Jolee Pigg

Victoria Pint
Campbell Cooper
Sydnee Bodovsky
Sebastian Bartolome
Lucero Tarango
Jayden Welborn
Taryn Wethington
Adan Ramirez
Kate Simmons
Savannah Perez
Abigail Riley
Alyssa Simmons
Isaac Dyar
Hannah McClain
Quentin Couch
Donovan Nordie
Riley Towell
Fernanda Cardenas
Nicholas Turlington
Nory Hearron
Addison Wilkinson
Joshua Hickman
Hannah Henderson
Emma Reynolds
Cassidy Greer
Aliyah Castilleja
Brady Morrell
Vada Cochrum

Ponder MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Ponder MS
Hartley MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS
Nazareth MS
Olney MS
Ponder MS
White Oak MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Sonora MS
Nazareth MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Hartley MS
Lindsay MS
Comstock MS
Sonora MS
Ponder MS
Winters MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Olney MS
Ponder MS
White Oak MS
Lindsay MS
Ponder MS
White Oak MS
Savoy MS
Shelbyville MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Ponder MS

3A
6A
3A
1A
3A
3A
1A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
2A
1A
3A
3A
1A
2A
1A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
2A
3A
3A
2A
3A
3A
1A
2A
2A
2A
3A

10

10

10
10

10
15

10

10
10

13
10

10

10
10

10
15
13
10
15
23
23

10

0 J 0 9 N NN 0 NN NN 0NN 000NN NN NN 0NN 0000 X NN NN 0NN 0000 N

53
52
52
52
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
46
46
46
46
45
43
42
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
40
39
39

13.0
8.0
8.0

9.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
9.0
5.0

9.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
11.0

10.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
2.0
6.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
11.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
7.0
11.0
5.0



99
100

100

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
130
130

Yessenia Espino

Zoie Fetterman
Lana Sadi

Arlette Olvera
Mason Cheatham
Brayden Dhane
Tye Stipe
Brynleigh Gallegos
Kersten Guthrie
Brynne Bigham
Emory Jones
Aaron Stryker
Anali Perez
Aubry Aguirre
Case Gray

Yahir Noriega
Awbree Howard
Ashlynn Carruth
Melianna Venegas
Elizabeth Goleman
Divya Moreno
Kembri Stipe
Caleb Cates
Caitlyn Harris
McKenna Walker
Karina Grove
Karlie Castillo
Brinley Baker
Elisa Blancarte
Evelyn Campa
Alivia McLemore
Piper Martin

Issac Martinez

Titus Breshers

Winters MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Olney MS

Gail Borden MS
Savoy MS

Gail Borden MS
Wink MS

Gail Borden MS

Gail Borden MS
Sonora MS

Tyler Chapel Hill MS
Comstock MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Olney MS

Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Electra MS

Savoy MS

Comstock MS
Ponder MS

Winters MS

Gail Borden MS
Savoy MS

Comstock MS

Savoy MS

Amarillo River Road MS
White Oak MS

Wink MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS
Shelbyville MS
Electra MS

Gail Borden MS

Gail Borden MS

2A
3A

2A
1A
1A
1A
2A
1A
1A
2A
4A
1A
3A
2A
3A
1A
1A
1A
3A
2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A

23
10
23

15

23
16

~

N e RN R e <IN e cIe <IN RN IR N e <IN <IN iie <o < B AN B e < Je < Jie <BNC N B0 <0 < BN0 <0 <]

39
38

38

38
38
36
36
35
35
34
33
33
33
32
32
31
29
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23

1.0
6.0

6.0

4.0

6.0

5.0

7.0
7.0
5.0
6.0
4.0
13.0

4.0
4.0
1.0
0.0

8.0
4.0
3.0
0.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
3.0



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148

149
150

Terry Versailles
Richard Elizondo
Reese Whiteside
Cash Cribbs
Jaxsyn Foster
Austin Hernandez
Evelyn Prailey
Emiley DeLeon
Kimberly Gonzalez
Valerie Hance
Zachary Draper
Ty Valenzuela
Finlee Wyrick
Renya Huey
Ashlynn Day

Maryam Alhatab

Waverly Rausch
Nicholas Scott

Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Olney MS

Shelbyville MS

Gail Borden MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Olney MS

Ponder MS

Electra MS

Ponder MS

Olney MS

Electra MS

Wink MS

Ponder MS

Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Comstock MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS

3A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A
3A
1A
3A
2A
1A
2A
3A
3A
1A

3A
3A

14

23

14

10

16

10

16

10

14
10

10
10

~N 3 00 X N0 0 0 0 0 0 N NN X 0N

22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
18
18
18
16
16
16
14

11.0
6.0
4.0

7.0
2.0
1.0

5.0
2.0

4.0
3.0
1.0
1.0

7.0

2.0
0.0






Spelling (7/8) - 1A

Rank Name

1 Olivia Raef

2 Yatzmary Luna

3 Brynli Schilling
4 Averi Birkenfeld
5 Noah Cappo

5 Laynie Beedle

7 Wyatt Jensen

8 Trapper Neill

9 Pierce Wilhelm
10 Jameson Reed

11 Rockelle Gonzalez
12 Jett McLarty

13 Jennifer Sanchez
14 Natalie Vasquez
15 Jolee Pigg

16 Sebastian Bartolome
17 Lucero Tarango
18 Taryn Wethington
19 Savannah Perez
20 Alyssa Simmons
21 Emma Reynolds
22 Mason Cheatham
23 Brayden Dhane
24 Tye Stipe

25 Kersten Guthrie
26 Brynne Bigham
27 Anali Perez

28 Awbree Howard
29 Ashlynn Carruth
30 Melianna Venegas
31 Kembri Stipe

32 Caleb Cates

School
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Nazareth MS
Nazareth MS
Savoy MS
Comstock MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Hartley MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Nazareth MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Savoy MS

Gail Borden MS
Savoy MS

Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Comstock MS
Electra MS
Savoy MS
Comstock MS
Gail Borden MS
Savoy MS

Conference
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

District

W W A~ b~ W B

AN

10
23

23

10
16
23
10

23

Grade Level
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Score
105
89
84
82
80
80
68
58
58
57
57
55
54
52
50
50
49
49
48
46
41
38
36
36
35
34
33
29
28
27
27
26

Tie Breaker

26.0

22.0

19.0

12.0
10.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
11.0

11.0

9.0
7.0

8.0
4.0

6.0

5.0

4.0
4.0

8.0



33
34
35
35
35
38
39
40
41

Caitlyn Harris
McKenna Walker
Piper Martin
Issac Martinez
Titus Breshers
Cash Cribbs
Emiley DeLeon
Zachary Draper
Ashlynn Day

Comstock MS
Savoy MS
Electra MS

Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Electra MS
Electra MS
Comstock MS

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

10
23
16

16
16
10

~N 00 0 9 NN 0 0 0

26
26
23
23
23
22
20
18
14

4.0
3.0

1.0






Spelling (7/8) - 2A

Rank Name

1 Nehemiah Alvarado
2 Gael Duenes

3 Madelyn Hernandez
4 Will Schaffner

5 Ava Stewart

6 ElRey Silva

7 Maddie Noreiga

8 Jack Rogers

9 Emily Morcom

10 Zeke Derr

11 Jordan Neu

12 Natashia Eversole Elmore
13 Taylor Gips

14 Chloe Padgett

15 Sophie Ellington
16 Ayden Jamieson

17 Victoria Pint

18 Jayden Welborn

19 Abigail Riley

20 Isaac Dyar

21 Quentin Couch

22 Fernanda Cardenas
23 Addison Wilkinson
24 Cassidy Greer

25 Aliyah Castilleja
26 Brady Morrell

27 Yessenia Espino

28 Arlette Olvera

29 Brynleigh Gallegos
30 Emory Jones

31 Case Gray

32 Divya Moreno

School
Winters MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Sonora MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Lindsay MS
Olney MS
Yorktown MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
Sonora MS
Lindsay MS
Sonora MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
Lindsay MS
Shelbyville MS
Sonora MS
Wink MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS
Olney MS
Winters MS

Conference
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

District

O N N9 9 O 0 N 9

0 N = WO = N
W W = w W

N =
[USTRERVS)

[e<BEN-TEEN I NN RN SRR RN |

Grade Level

~N 0 XN R0 NN N0 NN NN NN 0000 NN 00N 00NN 0000 ) 00000000

Score
88
80
77
76
71
69
68
66
66
65
64
61
60
55
54
54
50
49
46
46
45
42
42
41
40
39
39
38
35
33
32
27

Tie Breaker

3.0

18.0
22.0
2.0

11.0
14.0
26.0
13.0
9.0

17.0
12.0
14.0

7.0
11.0
0.0
9.0
7.0
10.0
7.0
2.0
6.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
11.0
1.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
4.0
0.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Brinley Baker
Elisa Blancarte
Evelyn Campa
Alivia McLemore
Richard Elizondo
Reese Whiteside
Austin Hernandez
Valerie Hance

Ty Valenzuela

Wink MS
Wink MS
Sonora MS
Shelbyville MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Olney MS
Olney MS
Wink MS

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

23

23

0 0 XXX NN NN

25
24
24
23
22
22
21
18
16

4.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
4.0






Spelling (7/8) - 3A

Rank Name

1 Jeremy Krause

2 Matti Townsend

3 Emma Parish

4 Addy Young

5 Abigail Simmons

6 Bella Marr

7 Jenna Mariano

8 Phoenix Hall

9 Emerson
Knabenshue

10 Henry Onyeugwor

11 Wade Kiser

12 Haily Lowery

13 Rian Hughes

14 Juliana Medrano

15 Lucy Rogers

15 Kaitlynn Nguyen

17 Jayden Buckaloo

18 Priel Kimigarov

19 Emily Solis

20 Carrington Watson

21 Kyndal Jones

22 Brenda Templin

23 Max Jenson

24 Justin Nguyen

25 Dylan Spain

26 La'Ney Powell

27 Lexi Berman

28 Campbell Cooper

School

Whitesboro MS
Callisburg MS
Whitesboro MS
White Oak MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS
Callisburg MS

Whitesboro MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS
Callisburg MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Ponder MS
Callisburg MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Callisburg MS
Callisburg MS
Callisburg MS
White Oak MS
White Oak MS
Callisburg MS

Amarillo River Road MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS

Conference District

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

10
10
10
15
10
10

9

10

10

10

10
10

10
10
10
15
15
10

10
10
10
10
10

Grade
Leve

ool ol e

e <liNe oBe Ol e Y

3

0 0 X XX 0NN NN NN o

Score

91
87
80
78
76
76

75

74

71

69

66
65
63
63
61

61

61
57
56
56
56
55
55
53
52
51
51
50

Tie
Breaker
20.0
19.0
14.0
10.0
17.0
13.0

15.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

11.0
10.0
13.0
12.0
11.0

11.0

8.0
6.0
9.0
8.0
5.0
10.0
8.0
13.0
8.0
9.0
8.0
9.0



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

40

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54
55

Sydnee Bodovsky
Adan Ramirez
Kate Simmons
Hannah McClain
Donovan Nordie
Riley Towell
Nicholas Turlington
Nory Hearron
Joshua Hickman
Hannah Henderson
Vada Cochrum

Zoie Fetterman
Lana Sadi

Aubry Aguirre
Yahir Noriega
Elizabeth Goleman
Karina Grove
Karlie Castillo
Terry Versailles
Jaxsyn Foster
Evelyn Prailey
Kimberly Gonzalez
Finlee Wyrick
Renya Huey

Maryam Alhatab

Waverly Rausch
Nicholas Scott

White Oak MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
White Oak MS
Ponder MS
White Oak MS
Ponder MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Omabha Paul Pewitt MS
Ponder MS

Amarillo River Road MS
White Oak MS

Omabha Paul Pewitt MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Ponder MS

Ponder MS

Ponder MS

Omabha Paul Pewitt MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

Ponder MS
Ponder MS

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3A
3A

15
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
15
10

14
10

15
14
14
10
10
10
14

10
10

~N 0 0 0 N 0 3 0 00N N NN 0NN 0y 000000

3

50
49
48
46
43
42
42
42
41
41
39
38

38

32
31
27
26
25
22
21
20
18
16
16

5.0
6.0
11.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
11.0
6.0
5.0
6.0

6.0

6.0
13.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
11.0
7.0
1.0
5.0
3.0
1.0

7.0

2.0
0.0



Spelling (7/8) - 4A

Rank Name School Conference District  Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Aaron Stryker Tyler Chapel Hill MS 4A 17 7 33 7.0



Spelling (7/8) - 6A

Rank Name

O© 00 3 O W\ A W N =

—_ = =
NN o= O

Thejas Prakash

Jissha Satheesh Kumar

Nidhi Nannepaga
Eshaal Nadeem
Sahasra Dittakavi
Fnu Akshadha
Molly Wilson
Ansh Motimramani
Darsheel Kumar
Arthi Arunprasad
Harshith Vallepalle
Abhijna Tatineni

School

Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS

Conference
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A

District

DN U L L L L b b e e e WD

Grade Level

8

~N 0 00 N NN 0 N 0N N

Score
101
99
88
86
80
80
76
72
61
60
58
52

Tie Breaker

25.0
25.0
23.0
17.0
22.0
15.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
6.0

8.0

8.0






Spelling (7/8) - Grade 7

Rank Name School Conference District I(f:jge Score Eieeaker
1 Nidhi Nannepaga Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 88 23.0
2 Matti Townsend Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 87 19.0
3 Eshaal Nadeem Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 86 17.0
4 Brynli Schilling Nazareth MS 1A 4 7 84 22.0
5 Averi Birkenfeld Nazareth MS 1A 4 7 82 19.0
6 Fnu Akshadha Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 80 15.0
7 Noah Cappo Hartley MS 1A 3 7 80
7 Laynie Beedle Hartley MS 1A 3 7 80
9 Jenna Mariano lli/})gt Worth Harmony School of Innovation 3A 9 7 75 15.0
10 Phoenix Hall Callisburg MS 3A 10 74 12.0
11 Ansh Motimramani Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 72 14.0
12 Henry Onyeugwor E/});t Worth Harmony School of Innovation 3A 9 7 69 14.0
13 Jack Rogers Sonora MS 2A 7 7 66 13.0
14  Natashia Eversole Olney MS 2A 9 7 61 140
Elmore
15 Darsheel Kumar Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 61 12.0
16 Kaitlynn Nguyen lli/?ét Worth Harmony School of Innovation 3A 9 7 61 11.0
17 Taylor Gips Yorktown MS 2A 31 7 60
18 Trapper Neill Nazareth MS 1A 4 7 58 10.0
19 Jameson Reed Savoy MS 1A 23 7 57 11.0
20  Emily Solis Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 56 9.0
21 Carrington Watson White Oak MS 3A 15 7 56 8.0
22 Kyndal Jones White Oak MS 3A 15 7 56 5.0
23 Jett McLarty Nazareth MS 1A 4 7 55 11.0
24 Brenda Templin Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 55 10.0
25 Max Jenson Amarillo River Road MS 3A 1 7 55 8.0
26 Sophie Ellington Shelbyville MS 2A 23 7 54 11.0
27 Abhijna Tatineni Prosper Rushing MS 6A 5 7 52 8.0
28  Victoria Pint Olney MS 2A 9 7 50 9.0



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
43

43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62

Sydnee Bodovsky
Sebastian Bartolome
Savannah Perez
Alyssa Simmons
Isaac Dyar
Quentin Couch
Fernanda Cardenas
Nory Hearron
Addison Wilkinson
Hannah Henderson
Emma Reynolds
Cassidy Greer
Brady Morrell
Yessenia Espino

Zoie Fetterman
Lana Sadi

Brynleigh Gallegos
Aaron Stryker
Anali Perez
Aubry Aguirre
Ashlynn Carruth
Divya Moreno
Kembri Stipe
Caleb Cates
Caitlyn Harris
Karlie Castillo
Elisa Blancarte
Evelyn Campa
Alivia McLemore
Issac Martinez
Titus Breshers
Richard Elizondo
Cash Cribbs

Jaxsyn Foster

White Oak MS
Hartley MS
Hartley MS
Comstock MS
Sonora MS
Winters MS
Olney MS
White Oak MS
Lindsay MS
White Oak MS
Savoy MS
Shelbyville MS
Wink MS
Winters MS
Amarillo River Road MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation

MS

Wink MS

Tyler Chapel Hill MS
Comstock MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Savoy MS

Winters MS

Gail Borden MS

Savoy MS

Comstock MS

White Oak MS

Wink MS

Sonora MS

Shelbyville MS

Gail Borden MS

Gail Borden MS

Olney MS

Gail Borden MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS

3A
1A
1A
1A
2A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
1A
2A
2A
2A
3A

2A
4A
1A
3A
1A
2A
1A
1A
1A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
2A
1A
3A

15
13
15
23
23

17
10

23

23
10
15

14

N U RN N U IR N BN BN B N RN BN BN |

N B T N B B I B e N B RN RN

50
50
48
46
46
45
42
42
42
41
41
41
39
39
38

38

35
33
33
32
28
27
27
26
26
25
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21

5.0

8.0
7.0
2.0
6.0
4.0
3.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
11.0
1.0
6.0

6.0

5.0
7.0
5.0
6.0
4.0
0.0

8.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
3.0

6.0

7.0



63
64

65

Renya Huey
Ashlynn Day

Maryam Alhatab

Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Comstock MS

Fort Worth Harmony School of Innovation
MS

3A
1A

3A

14
10

16
14

1.0
1.0

7.0






Spelling (7/8) - Grade 8

Rank Name

1 Olivia Raef

2 Thejas Prakash

3 Jissha Satheesh Kumar
4 Jeremy Krause

5 Yatzmary Luna

6 Nehemiah Alvarado
7 Sahasra Dittakavi

8 Gael Duenes

9 Emma Parish

10 Addy Young

11 Madelyn Hernandez
12 Abigail Simmons
13 Molly Wilson

14 Bella Marr

15 Will Schaftner

16 Emerson Knabenshue
17 Ava Stewart

18 ElRey Silva

19 Maddie Noreiga

20 Wyatt Jensen

21 Wade Kiser

22 Emily Morcom

23 Zeke Derr

24 Haily Lowery

25 Jordan Neu

26 Rian Hughes

27 Juliana Medrano

28 Lucy Rogers

29 Jayden Buckaloo
30 Arthi Arunprasad
31 Harshith Vallepalle
31 Pierce Wilhelm

School

Nazareth MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Whitesboro MS
Hartley MS

Winters MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
White Oak MS
Sonora MS
Whitesboro MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Ponder MS

Winters MS
Whitesboro MS
Olney MS

Sonora MS

Sonora MS
Comstock MS
Callisburg MS
Olney MS
Shelbyville MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Lindsay MS

Ponder MS
Callisburg MS
Amarillo River Road MS
Callisburg MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Nazareth MS

Conference
1A
6A
6A
3A
1A
2A
6A
2A
3A
3A
2A
3A
6A
3A
2A
3A
2A
2A
2A
1A
3A
2A
2A
3A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
6A
6A
1A

District

4
5
5
10

10
15

10

10

10

10
10

23

13

10

10

10

Grade Level

8

O OO OO0 0 OO0 0 OO0 OO0 OO OO O 0 0 O X 0 OO 0O O O O 0 O XX P O O O O O o0

Score Tie Breaker

105
101
99
91
89
88
80
80
80
78
77
76
76
76
76
71
71
69
68
68
66
66
65
65
64
63
63
61
61
60
58
58

26.0
25.0
25.0
20.0

3.0

22.0
18.0
14.0
10.0
22.0
17.0
14.0
13.0
2.0

13.0
11.0
14.0
26.0
12.0
11.0
9.0

17.0
10.0
12.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
8.0

6.0

8.0

8.0



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Rockelle Gonzalez
Priel Kimigarov
Chloe Padgett
Ayden Jamieson
Jennifer Sanchez
Justin Nguyen
Dylan Spain
Natalie Vasquez
La'Ney Powell
Lexi Berman
Jolee Pigg
Campbell Cooper
Lucero Tarango
Jayden Welborn
Taryn Wethington
Adan Ramirez
Kate Simmons
Abigail Riley
Hannah McClain
Donovan Nordie
Riley Towell

Nicholas Turlington

Joshua Hickman
Aliyah Castilleja
Vada Cochrum
Arlette Olvera
Mason Cheatham
Brayden Dhane
Tye Stipe
Kersten Guthrie
Brynne Bigham
Emory Jones
Case Gray

Yahir Noriega

Awbree Howard

Comstock MS
Callisburg MS
Lindsay MS
Winters MS
Hartley MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Hartley MS
Whitesboro MS
Ponder MS
Nazareth MS
Ponder MS
Comstock MS
Sonora MS
Nazareth MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Lindsay MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Ponder MS
Sonora MS
Ponder MS
Olney MS

Gail Borden MS
Savoy MS

Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Gail Borden MS
Sonora MS
Olney MS
Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Electra MS

1A
3A
2A
2A
1A
3A
3A
1A
3A
3A
1A
3A
1A
2A
1A
3A
3A
2A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
2A
3A
2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
2A
2A
3A
1A

10
10
13

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10
13
10
10
10
10
10

10

O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 X OO0 OO0 OO0 OO 0O 0O 0 OO0 X 0 OO OO OO O O 0O 0O X XD O O O O O O O X XX X©

57
57
55
54
54
53
52
52
51
51
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
46
46
43
42
4
41
40
39
38
38
36
36
35
34
33
32
31
29

9.0
6.0
7.0
0.0

13.0
8.0

9.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
9.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
5.0
11.0
7.0
5.0
4.0

6.0

7.0
4.0
13.0



68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Melianna Venegas
Elizabeth Goleman
McKenna Walker
Karina Grove
Brinley Baker
Piper Martin

Terry Versailles
Reese Whiteside
Austin Hernandez
Evelyn Prailey
Emiley DeLeon
Kimberly Gonzalez
Valerie Hance
Zachary Draper

Ty Valenzuela
Finlee Wyrick
Waverly Rausch
Nicholas Scott

Comstock MS

Ponder MS

Savoy MS

Amarillo River Road MS
Wink MS

Electra MS

Omaha Paul Pewitt MS
Shelbyville MS

Olney MS

Ponder MS

Electra MS

Ponder MS

Olney MS

Electra MS

Wink MS

Ponder MS

Ponder MS

Ponder MS

1A
3A
1A
3A
2A
1A
3A
2A
2A
3A
1A
3A
2A
1A
2A
3A
3A
3A

10
10
23

16
14
23

10
16
10

16

10

10
10

O OO OO0 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0O O 0 K XX X O O 0

27
27
26
26
25
23
22
22
21
20
20
18
18
18
16
16

4.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
4.0

11.0
4.0
2.0
1.0

5.0
2.0

4.0
3.0
2.0
0.0



